Trade and other payables – (21) (87) (124)

Borrowings (current and non-current) – (28,183) – (26,637)

Net exposure 119 (28,203) 2,562 (26,648)

Company

2022
US$’000

USD

2022
US$’000

EUR

2021
US$’000

USD

2021
US$’000

EUR

Trade and other receivables (current and non-current) 3,022 – – –

Cash and cash equivalents 118 1 2,649 86

Loans to subsidiaries 750 (685) 1,008 27

Trade and other payables (32) (136) (87) (1,694)

Borrowings (current and non-current) – (29,446) – (26,637)

Net exposure 3,858 (30,266) 3,570 (28,218)

78 Coro Energy plc

www.coroenergyplc.com

Note 21: Financial Instruments continued

Sensitivity analysis
As shown in the table above, the Group is primarily exposed to changes in the GBP:USD exchange rate
through its cash balance held in USD by the Company, and to changes in the GBP:EUR exchange rate due
to the Eurobond denominated in EUR. The table below shows the impact in USD on pre-tax profit and loss
of a 10% increase/decrease in the GBP to USD exchange rate, holding all other variables constant. Also shown
is the impact of a 10% increase/decrease in the GBP to EUR exchange rate, being the other primary currency
exposure.

Group
US$’000

Company
US$’000

31 December 2022

USD:GBP exchange rate increases 10% (34) 1

USD:GBP exchange rate decreases 10% 34 (1)

EUR:GBP exchange rate increases 10% (2,820) (3,026)

EUR:GBP exchange rate decreases 10% 2,820 3,026

31 December 2021

USD:GBP exchange rate increases 10% 256 256

USD:GBP exchange rate decreases 10% (233) (233)

EUR:GBP exchange rate increases 10% (2,665) (2,665)

EUR:GBP exchange rate decreases 10% 2,423 2,565

(iii) Capital management
The Group’s policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain creditor confidence and to sustain
future development of the business, safeguard the Group’s ability to continue as a going concern and
provide returns for shareholders.

As explained further in note 16 and note 2c, the Group’s Eurobonds were due to mature in April 2022 at 100%
of par value plus any accrued and unpaid coupon.

In March 2022, the tranche B Noteholders approved the extension of the maturity of the tranche B bonds
by two years to 12 April 2024 with an increase in the coupon to 10% accrued annually and payable on
redemption.

In April 2022, the tranche A Noteholders approved the extension of the maturity of the tranche A bonds
by two years to 12 April 2024 with an increase in the coupon to 10% accrued annually and payable on
redemption.

(iv) Liquidity risk
The Group’s approach to managing liquidity is to ensure that it will always have sufficient liquidity to meet